Exploded drawing/R13/STD/202502

1-WHOLE(j3.3%)

REFIPART NO CHINESE/ Hi 37 447k DESCRIPTION QTY
7o RS

1 80046 RO A A SER Hopper assy 1
2 80047 HORHO A Output assy. 1
3 2010046 AN GB/T 5781 M10 x 25 Bolt M10*25 5
4 2010038 SEHE GB/T 9510 Washer 10 22
5 [2010039 BAPEHE GB 7244-87 10 Spring washer 10 18
6 80049 ¥R Rotor housing 1
7 60538 ey S5 1Y Jockey bracket 1
8 2170004 PR Jocket wheel 1
9 2080175 HEE Tow coupler 1
10 2010220 M10X90 Bolt M10*90 4
11 |2030302 RI3H6 AT Tow bar 1
12 |2080230 Di6-E4i Coupler plate 1
13 2010010 NAMEM GB/T 5781 M6 x 20 Bolt M6*20 4
14 |2010004 W2 GB/T 41 M6 Nut M6 6
15 2010074 SEHEGB/T 95 6 Washer 6 10
16 |2010002 TP E GB 93-87 6 Spring washer 6 4
17 [60385 Tl S 2R Front reflector bracket 2
18 2130030 CDP-034 )7 Y6t Front reflector 2
19 2010219 A GB/T 5781 M12 x 130 Bolt M12*130 3
20 2010115 WEEE GB/T 41 M12 Nut M12 7
21 |2010187 BAPEHE GB 7244-87 12 Spring washer 12 7
22 2010092 SEHE GB/T 9512 Washer 12 14
23 |2080179 A 145 Wheel 2
24 ZAB IR (D Wheel bole




25 |60387 ZEMIR4 T8 B B Mudguard left bracket 1
26 2010091 N GB/T 5781 M8x16 Bolt M8*16 6
27 2010060 NAEM GB/T 5781 M12 x 35 Bolt M12*35 4
28 2010179 ANAMEM GB/T 5781 M10 x 20 Bolt M10*20 6
29 |2080228 A Al Axle 1
30 2010017 LB GB/T 95 8 Washer 8 32
31 |2010018 TR E GB 7244-87 8 Spring washer 8 18
32 2010025 NAMEM GB/T 5781 M8 x 20 Bolt M8*20 2
33 2080130 36AHH Battery
34 160388 EERTIR=n Battery holder 1
35 2010176 NAE GB/T 5781 M8 x 170 Bolt M8*170 1
36 [2010020 #2FE GB/T 41 M8 Nut M8 10
37 |60614 HLJH R AR Fix plate 1
38 2010026 N GB/T 5781 M8 x 25 Bolt M8*25 8
39 |2010148 S fi ke GB/T 5781 M8 x 70 Bolt M8*70 1
40 60386 A48 B Eb Mudguard right bracket 1
41 2010045 NAIE GB/T 5781 M10 x 30 Bolt M10*30 3
42 60385 PR T Mudguard 2
43 60933 WHELEXT AR Rear lamp assy. 1
2 MAIN PARTGEH4)

13

14

15
REFIPART NO CHINESE/ 157 447k DESCRIPTION QTY
NO | ka5
1 |60381 B Bumper
2 2080055 & E(f 3208 EiE-L) Bumper cap 4

2050047 R740D 31 Engine




4 [1260007 T TR Tank fix plate 1
5 2010177 N GB/T 5781 M8 x 210 Bolt M8*210

6 [2010020 WFE GB/T 41 M8 Nut M8

7 2010017 GB/T 958 P4 Washer 8 14
8 2010018 o E GB 7244-87 8 Spring washer 8 13
9 [2080057 AL Tank 1
10 12030053 Trdk Cushioner 2
11 2010178 A GB/T 5781 M10 x 100 Bolt M10*100 2
12 80048 TIAE Rotor housing assy. 1
13 2010007 NAMEM GB/T 5781 M6 x 12 Bolt M6*12 3
14 2010185 # B GB 93-87 6 Spring washer 6 3
15 2010074 GB/T 956 Washer 6 3
16 [60865 6 BE AR Cable cover 1
17 12130094 4k B 3 AR Relay socket 1
18 |2130094 ik B 5 Relay 1
19 2010049 AN GB/T 5781 M10 x 40 Bolt M10*40 3
20 |2010039 B GB 7244-87 10 Spring washer 10 19
21 2010038 SEE GB/T 95 10 Washer 10 32
22 2010046 NAEM GB/T 5781 M10 x 25 Bolt M10*25 5
23 60393 VEIRALIR S A Engine tension plate 1
24 [60390 VEIRYURHR B EM Engine base bracket 2
25 60610 % S BE BB A Engine base 1
26 [60389 s B e Belt cover back support 1
27 |2130002 iz A Rotor pulley 1
28 2030223 L1 H112x8x30.8 Rotor key 1
29 12030096 MC100PTO 4 Hs 4% Pulley washer 1
30 2010026 AR GB/T 5781 M8 x 25 Bolt M8*25 4
31 60382 i E (7)) Belt cover 1
32 |60394 e BT R B Belt cover front bracket 1
33 2010025 NAMEM GB/T 5781 M8 x 20 Bolt M8*20 7
34 2020047 e Belt 2
35 12030273 WIS ER Engine pulley washer 1
36 (2030205 GRS Pulley bush 2
37 12080173 IRV S Engine pulley 1
38 1800399 Sk (6.3-6.3-31 Key 1
39 2010154 JEEIAT 4 x 13 Rivet 4
40 VN i VINplate 1
41 2010045 AN GB/T 5781 M10 x 30 Bolt M10*30 5
42 2010040 GB/T 41 M10 12H} Nut M10 16
43 2010053 A GB/T 5780 M10 x 55 Bolt M10*55 4
44 2010052 NAIEM GB/T 5781 M10 x 35 Bolt M10*35

3-TAILLIGHT (LT A




REFIPART NO CHINESE/ §1 5 &7k DESCRIPTION QTY
NO - | PP RS

1 60630 AT 22 Ok Tail lamp bracket 1
2 |2010004 28 GB/T 41 M6 Nut M6 6
3 2010074 S GB/T 956 Washer 6 6
4 2010012 Screw GB/T 70.3-2000 M6 x 25 Bolt M6*25 2
5 2130031 CDP-038 )2 Yt Rear reflector 2
6 2110012 #E GB 93-87 6 Washer 6 4
7 2130027/28 BT 4HCL-015 Rear lamp combination 2
8 2010184 B g giE M4 Nylon lock nut m4 4
9 20105 2T GB/T 818 M4 x 14(1) Bolt M4*14 4
10 2010232 S GB/T 954 Washer 4 4
11 2130029 it BT Plate lamp 2




4-INPUT HOPPER (Jbk} [T 412

REFPARTNO CHINESE/ 137 4%k DESCRIPTION QTY
NO | YpELa%

1 |60649 YERH T o AT Stop bar 1
2 2080177 WH-E(F 257 & 1EL) Rubber bar sleeve 2
3 2010092 SEE GB/T 9512 Washer 12 2
4 |2090030 R R 12-16 Shoulder bolt 12-16 2
5 2080032 Pl Safety flap 1
6 [1260033 1 i T 4% Strip 1
7 2010017 GB/T 95 8 P31 Washer 8 22
8  [2010021 BB IEAE MS x 1.25 4 8 270 Nylonlock M8*1.25 6
9 2010026 N GB/T 5781 M8 x 25 Bolt M8*25 5
10 [2010040 GB/T 41 M10 2.} Nut M10 1
11 2010052 N GB/T 5781 M10 x 35 Bolt M10*35 1
12 160403 WA TR R Connect bar 1
13 60722 AT B Stop bar pilot 2
14 [2010091 o ffiBk GB/T 5781 M8*16 Bolt 2
15 [2010018 BAPEHE GB 7244-87 8 Spring washer 4
16 1260045 WeAFHi 52-10-60 Extension spring 2
17 |2010221 W2EE GB/T 41 M5 Nut M5 2
18 [2090049 TR M5-35 Eyelet bolt M5+40 2
19 |60413 LR AT MR Cover 1
20 |2010007 o ff Bk GB/T 5781 M6 x 12 Bolt M6*12 7
21 2090021 GE12CF5HK Joint bearing 4
22 [2090025 A g A& 12-18-19 Lubricant sleeve 1
23 60721 A HEAF I T Release handle 1
24 2010022 K# U GB/T 96.2-2002 8 Big washer 1
25 60720 LA L R Stop bar locker 1
26 2090051 FE#52*%18*%55 Compression spring 1
27 [2130010 EECZ-T3 S ETF Micro switch 1
28 2010159 2T GB/T 818 M4 x 35(1) Bolt M4*35 2
29 [2010184 BEWEE M4 x 0.7 4@ 270 Nylonlock M4 2




30 (2010232 SEABE GB/T 95 4 Washer 4 4
31 2090053 FF 4% GB/T 91 25x 16 Pin 4
32 (2090052 % GB/T 882-1986 B 8 x 25 R pin 4
33 [60411 AT IE AR Stop bar connector 2
34 80046 PR O AA Hopper 1
35 2090029 I A 12-12 Shoulder bolt 12-12 2
36 |2010002 B GB 93-87 6 Spring Washer 6 7
37 12010074 GB/T 95 6 P31 Washer 6 7
38 (2010025 K GB/T 5781 M8 x 20 Bolt M8*20 2




5-ROLLER(JI&42)

27
17
18
REFPARTNO CHINESE/ 137 4%k DESCRIPTION QTY
NO | WPk RS
1 2010135 N GB/T 5781 M14 x 35 Bolt M14*35 8
2 2010066 #HE GB 7244-87 14 Spring washer 14 8
3 2010065 S GB/T 95 14 Washer 14 8
4 2080004 SKF_UCF 208 Bearing SKF_UCF 208 2
5 60396 BhARFLEY R Bearing plate 2
6 2080172 4 10x 150 Pin 10*150 1
7 [2090053 45 GB/T 91 2.5 x 16 R pin 1
8 2010018 #HE GB 7244-87 8 Spring washer 8 10
9 2010017 B GB/T 95 8 Washer 12
10 2010024 NAMEM GB/T 5781 M8x 12 Bolt M8*12 4
1 60391 ok A ey Y Belt cover bracket 1
12 80049 FTN Rotor housing 1
13 2010154 HLEBIET 12617.1-2006 4 x 13 Rivet 2
14 g Serelie 1
15 |2010210 12 Circlip 1
16 |2010198 24T GB/T 70.1 M5 x 8(1) Bolt M5*8 1
17 2010096 # B GB 93-87 5 Washer 5 1
18 160395 K& Bearing cover 1
19 [2160019 s ffsLLD12-278 Cable connector 1
20 |2060008 DI D ring 1
21 2010091 N GB/T 5781 Bolt M8*16 4
22 [2010029 5 fIE 4 GB/T 5781 M8 x 30 Bolt M8+30 4
23 160408 ZE L 3. Rotor protector left 1




24 2010046 WEET GB/T 70.1 M10 x 25 Bolt M10*25 5
25 2040010 ET] Anvil 1
26 60407 AR AR Rotor protector right 1
27 40249 HYas Rotor 1
28 2040011 KT Blade 2
29 |2010082 K TR M10X30 Blade bolt 12
30 2010038 SEHE GB/T 9510 Washer 17
31 2010039 BAPEHAE GB 7244-87 10 Spring washer 10 16
32 2010179 AR GB/T 5781 M10 x 20 Bolt M10*20 6
33 2010040 WE2RFGB/T 41 M10 Nut M10 3
34 2010045 NAIE GB/T 5781 M10 x 30 Bolt M10*30 3
35 60384 HEHE Housing cover 1




6-OUTPUT HOPPER (i} I 412

REFIPART NO CHINESE/ 157 447k DESCRIPTION QTY
NO | PPk RS

1 60404 (e Deflector 1
2 2010025 N GB/T 5781 M8 x 20 Bolt M8*20

3 2010021 HEIEREMS x 1.25 45 g 257 Nylonlock Nut M8 2
4 2010017 S GB/T 958 Washer 8 16
5 2010038 S E GB/T 95 10 Washer 10 2
6 |2010044 1T AR M1 0720 Knob M10%20 1
7 40227 HORE O SR Output top 1
8 60852 HoBl O % B FR Rotation locker 1
9 1260094 Hek O £ 4k Positioner 1
10 [60722 AT B Lock kit 2
11 2010091 NAMEM GB/T 5781 M8x 16 Bolt M8*16 2
12 [60379 HR O T HR Output bottom 1
13 60392 HOEH O TEAR Fixer 1
14 1260002 HUR O e AR Adjust washer 1
15 [2030359 R T PR Dircction limit 1
16 [60406 HoBl O EuR Spacer 1
17 2010104 S fE e GB/T 5781 M8 x 35 Bolt M8*35 4
18 |2010018 WYL HE GB 93-87 8 Spring washer 7
19 [2010020 i 5} GB/T 41 M8 Nut M8 5




